within thirty (30) days of when the funds are dispersed by the Rose Foundation, setting forth the 

recipient and purpose of the funds.   

16. Fees, Costs, and Expenses.  As reimbursement for GCM’s investigative, expert 

and attorneys’ fees and costs, ACI shall pay GCM the sum of nineteen thousand dollars 

($19,000).  Payment shall be made by ACI within fifteen (15) calendar days of the District 

Court’s entry of the Order dismissing the action described in Paragraph 2 of this AGREEMENT.  

Payment by ACI to GCM shall be made in the form of a single check payable to “Lozeau Drury